



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T33
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 40674255201 (*)
Contract Desc: BRIDGE PAINTING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MONOKO LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$671,000.00	100.00%
2	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$757,498.42	112.89%
3	GEMSTONE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$946,801.92	141.10%
4	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$992,000.00	147.84%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,056,607.21	157.47%
6	ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,057,346.27	157.58%
7	CEKRA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,068,992.32	159.31%
8	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,083,475.26	161.47%
9	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,092,239.90	162.78%
10	ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,419,174.82	360.53%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T33
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 40674255201 (*)
Contract Descr: BRIDGE PAINTING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of the blast cleaning and painting superstructure steel and other incidental construction for SR 8 (I-10) over Apalachicola River, Bridge No. 500087 in Gadsden County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MONOKO LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 40674255201 Bridge No. 500087		(410.500) TN (LS)	537,953.08000	537,953.08	600,000.00000	600,000.00	780,000.00000	780,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$542,953.08		\$602,000.00		\$784,000.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40674255201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40674255201		(180.000) DA (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0025 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 40674255201		(57.000) SY (LS)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MONOKO LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,260.000 ED	0.50000	630.00	0.25000	315.00	0.40000	504.00
0035 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		720.000 ED	1.00000	720.00	1.90000	1,368.00	2.50000	1,800.00
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,240.000 ED	0.20000	2,448.00	0.10000	1,224.00	0.25000	3,060.00
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		180.000 ED	10.00000	1,800.00	4.50000	810.00	4.50000	810.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	10.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	1,800.00
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		360.000 ED	1.00000	360.00	4.75000	1,710.00	4.75000	1,710.00
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		360.000 ED	1.00000	360.00	4.75000	1,710.00	4.75000	1,710.00
0065 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.146 GM	100.00000	14.60	20,000.00000	2,920.00	25,000.00000	3,650.00
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		338.000 LF	2.00000	676.00	5.00000	1,690.00	20.00000	6,760.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MONOKO LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		152.000 SY	5.00000	760.00	5.00000	760.00	9.00000	1,368.00
0080 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		43.000 EA	2.00000	86.00	15.00000	645.00	30.00000	1,290.00
0085 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.033 GM	10,000.00000	330.00	1,350.00000	44.55	3,600.00000	118.80
0090 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.033 GM	10,000.00000	330.00	1,350.00000	44.55	3,600.00000	118.80
0095 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 40674255201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0100 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.329 GM	10,000.00000	3,290.00	35,000.00000	11,515.00	40,000.00000	13,160.00
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40674255201		(1.000) LS	46,442.32000	46,442.32	46,442.32000	46,442.32	46,442.32000	46,442.32
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$128,046.92		\$155,498.42		\$162,801.92
Contract Grand Totals:				\$671,000.00		\$757,498.42		946,801.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		10.000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 40674255201 Bridge No. 500087		(410.500) TN (LS)	787,902.88000	787,902.88	770,000.00000	770,000.00	792,766.41000	792,766.41
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$789,902.88		\$773,500.00		\$793,766.41

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40674255201		(1.000) LS	55,000.00000	55,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40674255201		(180.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	76,000.00000	76,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0025 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 40674255201		(57.000) SY (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,260.000 ED	0.30000	378.00	0.30000	378.00	0.10000	126.00
0035 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		720.000 ED	2.10000	1,512.00	2.23000	1,605.60	0.10000	72.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,240.000 ED	0.12000	1,468.80	0.12000	1,468.80	0.05000	612.00
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		180.000 ED	5.50000	990.00	5.27000	948.60	3.00000	540.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	12.00000	2,160.00	11.70000	2,106.00	3.00000	540.00
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		360.000 ED	5.25000	1,890.00	5.56000	2,001.60	3.00000	1,080.00
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		360.000 ED	5.25000	1,890.00	5.56000	2,001.60	3.00000	1,080.00
0065 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.146 GM	22,000.00000	3,212.00	16,965.00000	2,476.89	50.00000	7.30
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		338.000 LF	10.00000	3,380.00	3.00000	1,014.00	1.00000	338.00
0075 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		152.000 SY	6.00000	912.00	8.00000	1,216.00	10.00000	1,520.00
0080 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		43.000 EA	18.00000	774.00	11.70000	503.10	5.00000	215.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.033 GM	1,500.00000	49.50	29,250.00000	965.25	10.00000	0.33
0090 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.033 GM	1,500.00000	49.50	29,250.00000	965.25	10.00000	0.33
0095 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 40674255201		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,755.00000	1,755.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0100 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.329 GM	41,000.00000	13,489.00	34,222.50000	11,259.20	20.00000	6.58
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40674255201		(1.000) LS	46,442.32000	46,442.32	46,442.32000	46,442.32	46,442.32000	46,442.32
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$202,097.12		\$283,107.21		\$263,579.86
Contract Grand Totals:				\$992,000.00		\$1,056,607.21		1,057,346.27



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CEKRA INC		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(9) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		10.000 EA	300.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 40674255201 Bridge No. 500087		(410.500) TN (LS)	740,000.00000	740,000.00	774,000.00000	774,000.00	890,500.00000	890,500.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$743,000.00		\$777,000.00		\$900,500.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40674255201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40674255201		(180.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	62,520.00000	62,520.00
0025 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 40674255201		(57.000) SY (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,260.000 ED	1.00000	1,260.00	0.10000	126.00	0.89000	1,121.40
0035 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		720.000 ED	10.00000	7,200.00	0.10000	72.00	2.19000	1,576.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CEKRA INC		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(9) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,240.000 ED	1.00000	12,240.00	0.01000	122.40	0.25000	3,060.00
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		180.000 ED	10.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	180.00	3.50000	630.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	20.00000	3,600.00	1.00000	180.00	10.00000	1,800.00
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		360.000 ED	10.00000	3,600.00	1.00000	360.00	4.00000	1,440.00
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		360.000 ED	10.00000	3,600.00	1.00000	360.00	4.00000	1,440.00
0065 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.146 GM	8,000.00000	1,168.00	1.00000	0.15	23,000.00000	3,358.00
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		338.000 LF	6.00000	2,028.00	2.00000	676.00	3.67000	1,240.46
0075 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		152.000 SY	10.00000	1,520.00	6.00000	912.00	6.00000	912.00
0080 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		43.000 EA	8.00000	344.00	1.00000	43.00	18.00000	774.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CEKRA INC		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(9) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.033 GM	20,000.00000	660.00	1.00000	0.03	1,620.00000	53.46
0090 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.033 GM	20,000.00000	660.00	1.00000	0.03	1,620.00000	53.46
0095 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 40674255201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0100 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.329 GM	30,000.00000	9,870.00	1.00000	0.33	42,000.00000	13,818.00
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40674255201		(1.000) LS	46,442.32000	46,442.32	46,442.32000	46,442.32	46,442.32000	46,442.32
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$325,992.32			\$306,475.26	\$191,739.90
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,068,992.32			\$1,083,475.26	1,092,239.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00				
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 40674255201 Bridge No. 500087		(410.500) TN (LS)	1,985,600.00000	1,985,600.00				
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,986,600.00				

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40674255201		(1.000) LS	240,000.00000	240,000.00				
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40674255201		(180.000) DA (LS)	89,000.00000	89,000.00				
0025 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 40674255201		(57.000) SY (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,260.000 ED	0.40000	504.00				
0035 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		720.000 ED	0.40000	288.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,240.000 ED	0.20000	2,448.00				
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		180.000 ED	11.50000	2,070.00				
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	17.00000	3,060.00				
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		360.000 ED	11.50000	4,140.00				
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		360.000 ED	11.50000	4,140.00				
0065 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.146 GM	20,500.00000	2,993.00				
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		338.000 LF	15.00000	5,070.00				
0075 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		152.000 SY	25.00000	3,800.00				
0080 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		43.000 EA	14.00000	602.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T33

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.033 GM	35,300.00000	1,164.90				
0090 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.033 GM	35,300.00000	1,164.90				
0095 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 40674255201		(1.000) LS	2,100.00000	2,100.00				
0100 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.329 GM	41,300.00000	13,587.70				
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40674255201		(1.000) LS	46,442.32000	46,442.32				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$432,574.82				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,419,174.82				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210812 August 12, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T33

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.